## No. PW051502-13 Exhibit B

## AGREEMENT FOR ANNEXATION

The undersigned, being a property owner in Black Hawk, South Dakota, and whose home is connected to the sewage collection system owned and operated by the Black Hawk Sanitary District (hereinafter referred to as the "District"), in consideration of the City of Rapid City (hereinafter referred to as the "City") allowing wastewater to be discharged from the sewage collection system owned by the District into the sewer mains and wastewater collection and treatment system of the City, agrees as follows:

1. That in the event the City initiates the necessary legal procedure to annex the undersigned's property and other property in the Black Hawk, South Dakota area to the municipal boundaries of the City, the undersigned will not in any way dispute, contest or refuse to allow the real property described below to be annexed to the boundaries of the City.

2. The undersigned recognizes that the signing of this Agreement is a condition of an Agreement entered into between the City of Rapid City and Black Hawk Sanitary District, concerning the City allowing the District access to the City's sewer mains and its wastewater collection and treatment system.

3. In the event that petitions are circulated, pursuant to South Dakota statutes, to voluntarily annex property adjacent to the property owned by the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to sign these voluntary annexation petitions.

4. This Agreement shall be binding upon the undersigned, undersigned's successors in ownership of the real property described below, and undersigned's heirs and assigns.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_\_.

Owners of the following-described real property: